Borough Council Regular Meeting Agenda

April 8th, 2019

Call meeting to order	Christopher Weber, President
Pledge of Allegiance	Connie Brown-Weber, Mayor
Roll Call	Christopher Weber, President

Council Members:

Christopher Weber, President Tressie M. Marroon, Vice President Doreen Smith, Member Connie Brown-Weber, Mayor

Borough Staff:

Margie Bishop, Borough Manager

Public Comment: This time has been set aside for taxpayers and residents of the Borough to make public comments.

Minutes of Previous Meeting Margie Bishop, Borough Manager

Minutes: The Borough Council will consider a motion to approve the minutes from the previous meeting.

Correspondence	Margie	Bishop,	Borough	Manager
----------------	--------	---------	---------	---------

Reports:

Borough Planner/Code Enforcement	Technicon, Inc.
Sewage Treatment Plant Operator	Drew Moffett
Engineer/SEO	Tim Woodrow
Solicitor Report	Mike Setley
Borough Manager	Margie Bishop
Police Report	Margie Bishop
Fire Department Report	Tressie M. Maroon
Treasurer Reports	Margie Bishop
Mayor's Report	Connie Brown-Weber, Mayor

Approval of Reports: Borough Council should motion to approve the reports as given.

Business:

- A. The Borough Council will consider approval of Ordinance No. 2019-2 which authorizes the Borough of New Morgan to join with other participating municipalities to enter into an intergovernmental agreement to establish the Berks County Uniform Construction Code Board of Appeals in Cooperation with the County of Berks'. This Ordinance has been advertized and published in the Reading Eagle on Monday March 25th, 2019 as required by law.
- B. The Borough Council will consider approval of the Intergovernmental Agreement For The Establishment Of The Berks County Uniform Construction Code Board of Appeals. The purpose of the board is to hear and rule on appeals, requests for variances, and requests for extension of time under Act 45 of 1999. This agreement has been reviewed and approved by borough attorney, Michael Setley.
- C. The Borough Council acknowledges the attached proposed ³/₄ acre paved unloading area for Manheim vehicles. This has been approved by Woodrow and Associates but has asked for better definition of the project. SBLC will be and has installed additional stop signs and will be restriping the parking area as appropriate once the paving is complete in later spring.

The next Regular Meeting will be held on **May 13th, 2019** immediately following the Planning Committee meeting at 7:00 p.m.

Adjourn